

Gurpreet Singh Vs. HPSEBL & Ors.

CWP No.4804 of 2023

16.09.2023 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

At the oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, name of respondent No.3 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week. The Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title.

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Kumar, learned Standing Counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on **31.10.2023**.

September 16, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge