

Gurpreet Singh vs. HPSEBL & Ors.

CWP No. 4804 of 2023

31.10.2023 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for  
the petitioner.  
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1 and 2.

More time sought to file reply. Be filed on or  
before the next date. List on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023  
(tarun)