

Gurpreet Singh vs. HPSEBL & Anr.

CWP-4804 of 2023

02.05.2024 Present : Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the respondents.

More time sought to file reply. Be positively filed on or before next date.

List on 11.07.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

2nd May, 2024
(Pardeep)