

**Gurpreet Singh vs. HPSEBL & Anr.**

**CWP No.4804 of 2023**

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rakesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rakesh Kashyap in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**July 11, 2024**  
(subhash)