

Gurpreet Singh Vs. HPSEBL & Anr

CWP No. 4804 of 2023

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Vandna Misra, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply to the petition has not been filed despite notice having been issued on 16.09.2023. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further three weeks' time to file reply. Prayer is accepted. List thereafter. It is made clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 28, 2024
(R.Atal)