

**Gurpreet Singh v. HPSEBL & Anr.
CWP No.4804 of 2023**

25.05.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 25, 2026
(*Vinod*)